
Agenda Item is over 50 pages and can 
be viewed in the Minutes Department 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

Agenda Item#: 3-C-1 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: May 18, 2010 [x] Consent 

Department: 
I ] Workshop 

Submitted By: Engineering & Public Works 
Submitted For: Roadway Production Division 

l ] Regular 
[ ] Public Hearing 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: A Contract with Ranger 
Construction Industries, Inc. (Ranger), the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the amount of 
$6,385,196.10 for the construction of Military Trail from Clint Moore Road to Lake Worth Road 
(Project). 

SUMMARY: Approval of this Contract will allow Palm Beach County to issue a Notice to 
Proceed to Ranger, a Palm Beach County company, to begin construction of the Project. The 
Palm Beach County Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for all projects is 15%, but the 
responsive bidders cannot be ranked for SBE compliance for this Project due to federal funding 
restrictions. The federally required non-mandatory Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) 
goal for the Project is 8.18%. The SBE and DBE participation proposed for the Project by 
Ranger is 6.66% and 0.00%, respectively. This is an American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 
(ARRA) project. Time to complete all work under this contract shall be no more than 330 
calendar days. 

Districts 2, 3, 4 & 5 (MRE) 

Background and Justification: Bids for the Project were received by the Engineering 
Department on February 16, 2010. Ranger, a Palm Beach County contractor, was the lowest 
responsive, responsible bidder. This is a federally funded project, and the responsive bidders 
cannot be ranked for SBE compliance due to federal funding restrictions. DBE participation 
cannot be utilized in determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, and therefore does 
not affect the federal funding. 

Attachments: 

l. Location Sketch 
2. Contracts 
3. Contract Pages C-1 and C-2 
4. Bid Tabulation 

Recommended by: ______ ___ ___ _ ________ _ _ __ _ 

Division Director 

Approved By: 
dounty Engineer 

F: \ROADW AY\AIS\2009\2009600\AIS.DOC 

Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 

2010 2011 
$6,515,197 _-0_-_ 

2012 
-0-

2013 
-0-

2014 
-0-

External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

-0- -0-
-0- -0-
-0- -0-
-0- -0-

$6,515.197 _-0 ___ -_ 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? 
Budget Account No: 

Yes X _..a,.;;...._ __ 

-0- -0-
-0- -0-
-0- -0-
-0- -0-
-0- -0-

No __ . 

Fund 3500 Dept 361 Unit 
Fund 3500 Dept 361 Unit 

1321 Object 6551 $6 , 425 , 196.10 
1332 Object 6551 $90 , 000.00 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Transportation Improvement Fund 
FOOT Lap Agreement 
ARRA - Military Trail/Clint Moore Rd to Lake Worth Rd 
Overmatch - Military Trail/Clint Moore Rd to Lake Worth Rd 

Construction 
Contingency 
Testing Lab 
Staff Costs -

Contract 

Roadway Production 
Construction Coordination 
Traffic 

Total Fiscal Impact 

$6 , 385, 196 .10 
$ 50,000.00 
$ 40,000.00 

· $ 10 , 000 . 00 
$ 20 , 000 .00 
$ 10,000.00 
$6 , 515,196.10 

*Note : This construction contract i s ful ly funded by a State 
grant; therefore, it is exempt from the Inspector General Fee. The 
testing lab portion and any contingency items are not eligible for 
grant reimbursement and will include the Inspector General Fee. 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: . /J)1A.b tlJu b,,, -----""""------------
Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

~'5-S-\O >Sys, 
B. Approved as to Form ~ %d 

and Legal uffi ency: 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment 
2 

F:\COMMON\WP\AGENDAPAGE2\AGNPGTWO2010\00111 R. DOC 



PROJECT LOCATION 
MILITARY TRAIL 

CLINT MOORE RD. TO LAKE WORTH RD. 

ATIACHMENT #1 

PROJECT# 2009600 - AARA PROJECT (FM No. 426377-1) 



STATE OF FLORIDA ) 
) ss 

roJNI'Y OF PALM BF.AO{ ) 

ATTACHMENT #3 

CONTRACT --------

11lis Contract, rrade this ___ day of ____________ , A.O. 2010, by and between PALM BF.ACli COUNl"i, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, {hereinafter called the party of the first part), and Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. of West Palm Beach, Florida, and their heirs, executors, aaninistrators and assigns, (hereinafter called the party of the secaod part): 
WI'lNESSEll{: The party of the secood part agrees with the said party of the first part, for the consideration herein irentiooed at his, its or their CMn proper cost am expense to do all the work and fuznish all necessary labor, materials, equipnent, nacbinery, tools, apparatus, services, state 'NOrlanen's catpenaatian and unerrployment carpensatian taxes incurred in the perfornence of the caitract, and rreans of transportation for the carplete construction of: 

IN THE .AM:lJNT OF: 

MII.Jl'ARYmAIL 
OJNl'MOORERll 101.AKEWORIHRll 

PAIMBEACllCOUNIYPROJECTNO.lOO'J61» 
ARRAPROJFCl'(FM No. 426377-1) 

sn MUJ,JCII, 'DDrBI BtJNDRBD BI<Kl'Y nvB 'DDJ8AND all BDNDRBD NINB1Y SIX 10/100 (IN~) 
$6,385,196 .10 

( IN FIGURES) 

in Palm Beach County, Flo;-ida, in the manner and to the full extent as set forth in the Ccntract Docllnents there~ore and the Ccntract Documents relative thereto, are nade a part of this Agreement as caipletely as if set forth herein, to the satisfactiai of the party of the first part, or its duly authorized representative. 
The said party of the second part further agrees for the oonsideration herein mentioned to carmence the work with adequate forces and equipnent within fourteen (14) calendar days of the date set forth in the "Notice to Proceed". The time limit for the carpletion of all work under this contract shall be Three Hundred (300)calendar days for Base Bid + Alt. 1; Three Hundred Thirty (330) calendar days for Base Bid + Alt. 2; Three Hundred Sixty (360) calendar days for Base Bid + Alt . 3, (... Special Prari.aicma) . nie date f i.xi.DJ this pericxl upon the calendar shall be established and stated in the "Notice to Proceed". After carmencement of the work, it shall be properly dispatched toward caipletion, to the satisfaction of· the ED3ineer, and shall be fully catpleted within the time limit. It is understood and agreed that the tirne limit for cacpletion of said work is the essence of the contract and should the contractor fail to carplete the work within the time limit, it is agreed that for such calendar day that any work provided for in these Contract Documents shall remain incatplete after the time limit has expired, including any official extension of the time limit; the sum per day given in the contained schedules shall be deducted frcm rrcnies due the Contractor, not as a penalty, but as liquidated (in accordance with Section 8-10.2 of the General Provisions) damages and added expense for supervision. 

C-1 



The Contractor shall take into account all cont ingent 'w'Ork which has to be done by other parties arisiDJ from any cause whatsoever, and shall not plead his want of knowledge of such contingent work as an excuse for delay in his work, or for its non-perfo:rmance. 

IN WI'INESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Contract to be executed and sealed the day and year first written above. 

ATI'EST: 

SHARCN R. BOCK, 
Clerk & Conptroller 

By: 
Deputy Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LOOAL SUFFICIENCY 

(witness signature) 

(witness name printed) 

PAI.M BEAai C'OUNTY', FI.DRIDA, a 
Political Subdivision of the 
State of Florida 

BOARD OF COUN1'Y C'Ct-1MISSIONERS 

By: ----------------Burt Aaronson, Chair 

11- c!)-...,L ~ . 
PROVED AS TO TERMS y 

AND CONDITIONS 

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. 

(Coi:porate Narre) 

a .b.A corporation 

n·~-~tZ--a.. -c ~ture) • 

(print Rt~n~~~~) ··.:,_·· ·,·:~(·:·. ',{, 
Its Vice President _.· , . . J . ·· , .,1 f:' • , -;, . 

------- ----~- ..,.•:............._' f··' '. . ,,,. ··. (print title) · . ~ ... .;_ ,, ,.--;::✓ • 
~ ✓. : .-: '< :- : ~~ ! .. ' ', , _ i., , 

J . •• IJ ' 
• .rl • 

o:- ' 
i r . . . -~ 

·l..1:, · 
{Co-rporate Seal) 

C- 2 



f :\ROADWAY\PRO\2009\2009600\Bid Documents\BidTab\Bidtab_021610_MilitaryStimulus.xls 

'•••::+:u ::;:::•:n:••• <:••••:::•:•:•:•u:•1!.! •. :::::;•::•::: :1 m~~•t~~~ii~~~~:;li:•;:/i!i/!::!::••:·•· •• :•:;•H'::•:i::::! 
"CUNT:MOORE:J~D} TOliA.KE':WORTHiRD/ \ __ , 

- ·•:i:1~ij~llf}oj~~i!Nij:1~;:/!z909,s,ctb .i1:11111··;;.::i;:/:i:11•,· -. 

~ RR_'A (A_--._M-_ ERi-CAN;-_ . ECOV.ERX··.;;·& R_EINV_ ·ESTM_ E_· NJ#ACT- ) 
v. - ~•aif· • ~ . • · ~ " · -JI ,Ji; · 
~~ _. ~ ".ii: · ~}9roj ·ct FM-t4q~-'42-6377~ ~- .\t· le;~·., ,~ 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

ITEM QTY UNITS I UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

:::::<:\REGUi.AitPAV: [rtivis : ::::;::;:._ . __ ___ .-.-.·.· _ 
1 Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement 21.671 TN $130.00 $2,817.10 

2 Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F) 9.3201 LF $9.50 $88,540.00 
3 Engraving of Curb Face (See SP's) 601 EA $200.00 $12,000.00 
4 Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) 12,0601 SY $30.00 $361,800.00 
5 Detectable Warning on Exist Walk Surface (Retrofit) 1061 EA $350.00 $37,100.00 
6 Guardrail - Roadway 1501 LF $15.90 $2,385.00 
7 Guardrail Removal 1301 LF $0.90 $117.00 
8 Guardrail - End Anchorage Assembly - Flared 11 EA $1,700.00 $1,700.00 
9 Guardrail - End Anchorage Assembly - Parallel 41 FA $2,000.00 $8,000.00 

10 Guardrail - End Anchorage Assembly - Type II 31 EA $480.00 $1,440.00 
11 Sodding 6.3801 5V $4.50 $28,710.00 
12 2" Garv. IMC. Conduit (#630-1-11) 5751 LF $14.00 $8,050.00 

13 Conduit-Signals, Underground (2" PVC) {#630-1-12-2) 3601 LF $6.10 $2,196.00 
14 4 - Conductor Pedestrian Cable (#632-7-1-4) 111 Pl $270.00 $2.970.00 
15 7-Conductor Pedestrian Cable (#632-7-1-7) 111 Pl $500.00 $5,500.00 
16 Signal Puilbox (17" X 30" X 12") (#635-1-15B) 261 EA $310.00 $8,060.00 
17 Pedestrian Signal, LED Countdown, 1 Way (#653-191) 141 AS $640.00 $8.960.00 
18 Pedestrian Signal, LED Countdown, 2 Way (#653-192) 311 AS $1,300.00 $40,300.00 
19 Aluminum Pedestal (Pedestrian) (#659-107) 26) EA $900.00 $23,400.00 

20 Loop Assembly, Type B (#660-2-102) 161 I FA $450.00 $72,450.00 
21 Loop Assembly, Type F (#660-2-106) 131 EA $570.00 $7,410.00 
22 Pedestrian Detectors (Buttons) (#665-11) 541 EA $84.50 $4,563.00 

1 

COMMUNITY ASPHALT 
CORP. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$186.50 $4,041.46 

$25.20 $234,864.00 

$378.50 $22,710.00 

$33.50 $404,010.00 

$611.50 $64,819.00 

$16.45 $2,467.50 

$0.90 ' $117.00 

$1,709.00 $1,709.00 

$2,031.00 $8,124.00 

$499.00 $1,497.00 

$4.45 $28,391.00 

$14.50 $8,337.50 

$6.30 $2,268.00 

$281.00 $3,091.00 

$516.00 $5,676.00 

$316.00 $8,216.00 

$663.00 $9.282.00 

$1,377.00 $42,687.00 

$932.50 $24,245.00 

$462.00 $74,382.00 

$585.50 $7,611.50 

$87.55 $4.727.70 

H & J CONTRACTING. INC. 
MEDIAN 

UNIT PRICF AMOUNT 

$90.72 $1,965.90 $150.00 

$12.36 $115.195.20 $12.36 

$206.00 $12,360.00 $220.00 

$31.49 $379,769.40 $31.49 

$547.26 $58.009.56 $350.00 

$16.34 $2,451.00 $16.45 
--

$0.92 $119.60 $0.92 

$1,699.10 $1.699.10 $1,709.00 

$2,018.48 $8,073.92 $2,031.00 

$496.10 $1,488.30 $499.00 
--

$3.18 $20.288.40 $3.18 
--

$14.42 $8,291.50 $14.42 
--

$6.28 $2,260.80 $6.28 

$279.13 $3.070.43 $279.13 

$512.94 $5,642.34 $512 .94 

$357.09 $9,284.34 

$659.20 $9,228.80 

$1,368.87 $42,434.97 

$927.00 $24,102.00 

$459.38 $73.960.18 

$316.00 

$659.20 ~ 
H 

$1,368.87 [!; 

$927.00 ! 
$459.38 H 

$581.95 $7,565.35 $581.95 
... 
I:,. 

$87.04 $4,700.16 $87.04 



f :\ROADWAY\PRO\2009\2009600\Bid Documents\BidTob\Bidtab_021610_MilitaryStimulus.xls 

, ................. •· ·~;~~.~~~~6Tt:~~~::;r~;;Rj;'i.'j'i. :;;.•,:;'/l'•·••n:•···•• 

J AR~~ (A~ER! CAN-~EC~ VERV;& t EIN~EST¥-ENi ACT¾: 
~ roJect f-M N9~'426377.:.'1 . :,, - ,;wll< ,, 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION I I COMMUNITY ASPHALT I I H & J CONTRACTING, INC. 
INDUSTRIES, INC. CORP. MEDIAN 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
23 Signal Pedestrian Assembly, Remove (#690-31) 19 EA $320.00 $6,080.00 $327.50 $6,222.50 $325.48 $6,184.12 $325.48 
24 Sign Panels, 15 or Less (#700-48-18) 93 EA $48.00 $4,464.00 $49.75 $4,626.75 $49.44 $4,597.92 $49.44 
25 Delineator (Flexible Tubular) 16 tA $45.00 $720.00 $46.65 $746.40 $46.35 $741.60 $46.65 
26 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 12" 4,0 30 LF $1.10 $4,433.00 $1.15 $4,634.50 $1.52 $6,125.60 $1.15 
27 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 18" 790 LF $1.70 $1,343.00 $1.70 $1,343.00 $3.69 $2,915.10 $1.75 
28 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 24" 3,980 LF s2.20 S8,756.00 $2.30 S9,154.00 $2.66 Sl0,586.80 $2.35 
29 Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (2'-4') 5,030 LF so.so S2,515.00 so.so S2,515.00 S0.83 S4,174.90 so.ss 
30 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Message 2 EA S75.00 SlS0.00 S77.70 $155.40 S794.84 $1,589.68 S80.00 
31 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Arrow 83 EA S40.00 S3,320.00 S41.45 S3,440.35 S61.80 $5,129.40 $42.00 
32 Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, Solid, 12" 20 LF Sl.10 $22.00 $1.15 $23.00 $79.90 $1,598.00 Sl.15 
33 Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, 6" Skip (2'-4') 2,280 LF S0.50 $1,140.00 $0.50 Sl,140.00 Sl.21 $2, 758.80 so.ss 

BASE BID= TOTAL REGULAR PAY ITEMS $761.411.10 $997.274.56 $838.363.17 

:_:/. :}\\::_:: •••:::::: / Atl.£RNATf#i;;P:AYW£Nis• :::::::· ••• --

34 Mobilization 11 LS $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $5,596.00 $5,596.00 $62,078.10 $62,078.10 S228,520.00 
35 Maintenance of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian M.O.T.) 11 LS $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $175,146.00 $175,146.00 $53,448.97 $53,448.97 S175,146.00 
36 Temporary Traffic Control Plans (TTCP) (See GP's) 11 LS S1.ooo.oo $1.000.00 $4,186.00 $4.186.00 $515.00 $515.00 Sl.500.00 
37 Striping Plans (See SP's) 11 LS S29,000.00 $29,000.00 $18,653.00 $18,653.00 S18,540.00 S18,540.00 S19,080.00 
38 NPDES Compliance (See SP's) 11 LS S2,900.00 S2,900.00 S21,679.00 S21,679.00 S934.SO S934.50 SG,100.00 
39 Record Drawings (See SP's) 11 LS S9,000.00 $9.000.00 $1.295.00 $1.295.00 S6,901.00 $6,901.00 $6,901.00 
40 Valve Box/ Manhole Survey 1 I LS $2,300.00 $2,300.00 Sl,295.00 Sl,295.00 $7,675.56 $7,675.56 S2,300.00 

41 Valve Box Adjustment 1I LS $3,300.00 S3,300.00 $3,249.00 $3,249.00 Sl,931.25 $1,931.25 S3,300.00 
42 Manhole Adjustment 11 LS $4.200.00 $4,200.00 $4.368.00 $4,368.00 $1,287.50 $1.287.50 $4,368.00 

2 



F: \ROADW A Y\PRO\2009\2009600\Bid Documents\ BidT ab \Bidtab_ 021610_MilitaryStimulus.xls 

"'"···· ··i@ · . , :~ .. •· 4 roJect FM N9;s426377i · · " ·. ~ • ·~ -~ · 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION ' I COMMUNITY ASPHALT 
I I H & J CONTRACTING, INC. 

INDUSTRIES, INC. CORP. MEDIAN 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
43 Valve Box Replacement (See SP's) so EA $310.00 $15,500.00 $154.00 $7,700.00 $309.41 $15,470.50 $309.41 
44 Manhole Top Replacement (See SP's) 20 EA $930.00 $18,600.00 $573.00 $11,460.00 $409.79 $8,195.80 $500.00 
45 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (11/2" Avg Depth) 445,000 SY $1.28 $569,600.00 $0.90 $400,500.00 $1.30 $578,500.00 Sus 
46 Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C) (FC-12.S) 36,800 TN $85.20 $3,135,360.00 $91.60 $3,370,880.00 $108.29 $3,985,072.00 $102.33 
47 Changeable (Variable) Message Sign, Temporary (Non-MOT) 40 ED $50.00 $2,000.00 $31.10 $1,244.00 $20.60 $824.00 $20.60 
48 Traffic Control Officer (Non-MOT) 200 MH $61.00 $12,200.00 $46.65 $9,330.00 $57.68 $11,536.00 $52.00 
49 Mowing (See SP's) 1,000 AC $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.05 $1,050.00 $35.16 $35,160.00 $10.00 
so Retro-reflective Pavement Markers 12,430 EA $3.00 $37,290.00 $3.10 $38,533.00 $3.91 $48,601.30 $3.20 
51 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 6" 24.4 NM $2,600.00 $63,440.00 $2,736.00 $66,758.40 $2,719.20 $66,348.48 $2.736.00 
52 Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (6'-10') 2.4 GM $950.00 $2,280.00 $979.50 $2,350.80 $1,133 .00 $2,719.20 $1,000.00 
53 Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (10'-30') 33.2 GM $660.00 $21,912.00 $682.00 $22,642.40 $824.00 $27,356.80 $700.00 
54 Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, Solid, 6" 16.6 NM $2,600.00 $43,160.00 $2,736.00 $45,417.60 $2,719.20 $45,138.72 $2.736.00 
55 Misc. Thermoplastic Striping 1 LS $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,509.00 $19,509.00 $139,050.00 $139,050.00 $20,000.00 

TOTAL ALTERNATE BIO #1 PAY ITEMS $4,398,042.00 $4,232,842.20 $5,117,284.68 

,t:::::::•:•• ··•···••::::••·:·At.TERNAi:t:#2:P.AY:•l~JVi~•:•:::::: :•: :::•:•:•:•::: .. •.•·•·:::::::::•:•· 
56 Mobilization 11 LS $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $5,596.00 $5,596.00 $74,904.69 $74,904.69 $243,640.00 
57 Maintenance of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian M.O.T.) 11 LS S210.000.00 $210.000.00 $213,463.00 $213.463.00 $61,462.37 $61.462.37 $213,463.00 
58 Temporary Traffic Control Plans (TTCP) (See GP's) 11 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,186.00 $4,186.00 $515.00 $515.00 $1,500.00 
59 Striping Plans (See SP's) 11 LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $18,653.00 $18,653.00 $18,540.00 $18,540.00 $20,000.00 
60 NPDES Compliance (See SP's) 11 LS $3.400.00 $3,400.00 $22.798.00 $22.798.00 $916.70 $916.70 $8,300.00 
fil Record Drawings (See SP's) 11 LS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,943.00 $1,943.00 $6,90i.00 $6,901.00 $6,901.00 
62 Valve Box/ Manhole Survey 11 LS $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $2,175.00 $2,175.00 $7.675.56 $7,675.56 $3.800.00 

3 



F: \ROADWA Y\PRO\ 2009\2009600\Bid Documents\ BidTob \ 8idt ab_021610 _MilitaryStimulus.xls 
L 

ITEM 

63 Valve Box Adjustment 

64 Manhole Adjustment 

65 Valve Box Replacement (See SP's) 

66 Manhole Top Replacement {See SP's) 

67 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (11/2" Avg Depth) 

68 Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (Traffic Cl (FC-12.5) 

69 Changeable (Variable) Message Sign, Temporary (Non-MOT) 

70 Traffic Control Officer (No n-MOT) 

71 Mowing (See SP'sl 

72 Retro-reflective Pavement Markers 

73 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 6" · 

74 Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (6'-10') 

75 Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (10'-30') 

76 Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, Solid. 6" 

77 Misc. The rmoplastic Striping 

- -.- . . :•· 

:::/?i · .· 

QTY I UNITS 

11 LS 

11 LS 

701 FA 

251 EA 

578,000I SY 

47,7001 TN 

sol ED 

2601 MH 

1,310 I AC 

15,9801 EA 

31.61 NM 

3.11 GM 

431 GM 

21.61 NM 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 

INDUSTRIES, INC. 

UNIT PRICF AMOUNT 

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 

$310.00 $21,700.00 

$930.00 $23,250.00 

$1.28 $739,840.00 

$85.20 $4,064,040.00 

$SO.OD $2,500.00 

$61.00 $15,860.00 

$1.00 $1,310.00 

$3.00 $47,940.00 

$2,600.00 $82.160.00 

$950.00 $2,945.00 

$660.00 $28.380.00 

$2.600.00 $56.160.00 

11 LS I $17,000.00 I $17,000.00 

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PAY ITEMS I I $5.623.785.00 

. . _ :: ::::ALTERN-~TE:#iPAY:IT£NIS. 
--

78 Mobilization 11 LS $270,000.00 $270.000.00 

79 Maintenance ofTraffic (Includes Pedestrian M.O.T.) t i LS $250.000.00 $250.000.00 

80 Temporary Traffic Control Plans (TTCP) (See GP's) 11 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

81 Striping Plans (See SP'sl 11 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 
RJ NPDES Compliance (See SP's) t i LS $3,900.00 $3,900.00 

4 

COMM UNITY ASPHALT 

CORP. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$4,519.00 $4,519.00 

$5.579.00 $5.579.00 

$154.00 $10,780.00 

$573.00 $14,325.00 

$0.85 $491.300.00 

$90.90 $4,335,930.00 

$31.10 $1,555.00 

$46.65 $12,129.00 

$1.05 $1,375.50 

$3.10 $49,538.00 

$2.736.00 $86.457.60 

$979.50 $3,036.45 

$682.00 $29,326.00 

$2.736.00 $59,097.60 

s11,348.oo I s11,348.oo 

$5.391.110.15 

$6.839.00 $6.839.00 

$253,126.00 $253,126.00 

$4,186.00 $4,186.00 

$13.339.00 $13;339.00 

$34,955.00 $34,955.00 

H & J CONTRACTING, INC. 
MEDIAN 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$1,931.25 $1,931.25 $4,519.00 

$1,312.50 $1,312.50 $5,579.00 

$313.45 $21,941.50 $310.00 

$413.83 $10,345.75 $573.00 

$1.30 $751.400.00 $1.15 

$108.30 $5,165,910.00 $102.46 

$21.00 $1,050.00 $21.00 

$57.68 $14.996.80 $52.00 

$35.16 $46,059.60 $10.00 

$3.09 $49,378.20 $3.10 

$3.169.21 $100.147.04 $2,800.00 

$5,264.93 $16,321.28 $1,000.00 

$1,008.44 $43,362.92 $700.00 

$2.785.03 $60.156.65 I + $2,785.03 

$33,611.07 $33,611.07 $17,745.00 

$6,488,839.88 I + 

$81,038.34 $81.038.34 $264.250.00 

$77,527.07 $77,527.07 $253,126.00 

$515.00 $515.00 $2,000.00 

$13,258.16 $13,258.16 $15,000.00 

$934.50 $934.50 $10,000.00 



f :\ROADWAY\PRO\2009\2009600\Bid Documents\BidTab\Bidtab_021610_MilitaryStimulus.xls 

:; m; '""i; 1:r'=!~liliil1dito]Iii:c,':!iii1llillill/illl/i//!!ii 
f ARffA (AMERICA~:R,ECOVERY.~ ftEINV,ESTMENT{ACT) J 003I· 
~ ii • ~; S . •~ . , ~o • $ ,Ill• 

"" .dJ l:;Proj~~t Fl'y'I No:•426377 .. 1 - - ,;£,.. • ; ·~~ 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 

INDUSTRIES, INC. 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
83 Record Drawings (See SP's) 1 LS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 

84 Valve Box/ Manhole Survey 1 LS $4,500.00 $4,500.00 

85 Valve Box Adjustment 1 LS $4,500.00 $4,50,0.00 

86 Manhole Adjustment 1 LS $4,700.00 $4,700.00 

87 Valve Box Replacement (See SP's) 80 EA $310.00 $24,800.00 

88 Manhole Top Replacement (See SP's) 30 EA $930.00 $27,900.00 

89 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (11/2'' Avg Depth) 712,000 SY $1.28 $911,360.00 

90 Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C) {FC-12.5) 58,700 TN $85.20 $5,001,240.00 
91 Changeable {Variable) Message Sign, Temporary {Non-MOT) 60 ED $50.00 $3,000.00 
92 Traffic Control Officer (Non-MOT) 310 MH $61.00 $18,910.00 

93 Mowing (See SP's) 1,540 AC $1.00 $1,540.00 

94 Retro-reflective Pavement Markers 19,610 EA $3.00 $58,830.00 

95 Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 6" 38.7 NM $2,600.00 $100,620.00 

96 Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (6'-10') 3.7 GM $950.00 $3,515.00 

97 Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (10'-30') 53.3 GM $660.00 $35,178.00 

98 Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, Solid, 6" 26.7 NM $2,600.00 $69,420.00 

99 Misc. Thermoplastic Striping 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PAY ITEMS! I $6,858,913.00 

.. ,,,.,: •HH•r?t< n•:>=:n: : HUHH••>~=t<<H<•'·· ·•::n•>:UHH1• ••=:• .,)\•··· ·••n -:.;.. ••'· '! · .. ···••f•!••::H> c:•••• j?:n::•:•:•nh=H••••Ht•~•rU••·HY}••n<t•• 
BASE BID+ ALTERNATE #1 $5,159.453.10 

:•:•I::: ::::•:·:: .:.-.-.•.-- _._· -·-· . . •.•.•.•.•.: - , •••••. ,_:,,.,.,:,:::::::::,.,........... .:,:-1 ,., ......... + ··•'=-····'•· 

BASE BID+ ALTERNATE #2 
I _ .. .... .. -.···,+ -·-·:·· .-.-.· ......... _·:•:, ......... •-• -=-•-•-.......... -._-_·_-•.•. _. ,,, -. ·.•-· •. -_-.- _·_,_._._._._,_· _·.·.,.,_._ , ·,. - -,.-.:.: :,-... -.-.-.-.-.1.·.-.· . . ,:,J ... ,_._ .... $6.385.196.10 

=~ .;-:-:- :.: -:---:;.· 

BASE BID+ ALTERNATE #3 $7.620.324.10 
·• <<><I :=:::>,:• >:•:::•:•>::::>:-; .. , , . <<<:._ ----- ... -.. _., .••• •. ::== > H <<•••:• •::b••H>>t . . I<<<<<=• C'=<·• 

5 

COMMUNITY ASPHALT 

CORP. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$2,591.00 $2,591.00 

$2,591.00 $2,591.00 

$7,932.00 $7,932.00 

$5,719.00 $5,719.00 

$154.00 $12,320.00 

$573.00 $17,190.00 

$0.80 $569,600.00 

$90.05 $5,285,935.00 

$31.10 $1,866.00 

$46.65 $14,461.50 

$1.05 $1,617.00 

$3.10 $60,791.00 

$2,736.00 $105,883.20 

$979.50 $3,624.15 

$682.00 $36,350.60 

$2,736.00 $73,051.20 

$14,416.00 $14,416.00 

$6.528.383.65 

V<?< • • /\J en · ., .. ,, 
$5,230,116.76 

1. ....... .. , 

$6.388.384.71 
-=-== :=:::::::::::=:=:=:=-~::::l =::: :: ;:;::=;=:=;:;: : 

$7,525,6S8.21 
1\t;;/\::::::~:1:::::;·i; 

H & J CONTRACTING, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$6,901.00 $6,901.00 

$7,824.60 $7,824.60 

$1,968.75 $1,968.75 

$1,312.50 $1,312.50 

$312.84 $25,027.20 

$412.01 $12,360.30 

$1.30 $925,600.00 

$108.31 $6,357,797.00 

$20.60 $1,236.00 

$57.68 $17,880.80 

$35.16 $54,146.40 

$3.09 $60,594.90 

$3,273.13 $126.670.13 

$6,767.11 $25,038.31 

$1,079.93 $57,560.27 

$3,522.08 $94,039.54 

$35,766.28 $35,766.28 

$7,984,997.04 I + 
L< :rrurnum: =-< ::=: :.: >H> , 

$5.955.647.85 I + 

$7,327,203.05 I + 
.-.·.<:;:::=:I : :::;::::::::: : 

$8,823,360.22 I + 
: . ,: : ; •:: ,. , : . : . '. , .... : •·:•:,,.'I:•:••,•:•:,::., .:,: -• •• • .. , ... • • •::.','. 

MEDIAN 

$6,901.00 

$4,500.00 

$7,932.00 

$5,719.00 

$310.00 

$573.00 

$1.15 

$102 .34 

$20.60 

$52.00 

$10.00 

$3.10 

$2.800.00 

$1,006.00 

$700.00 

$2,800.00 

$14,746.00 



f :\ROADWAY\PRO\2009\ 2009600\Bid Documents\BidTob\ Bidtab_021610_MilitaryStimulus.xls 

'\::rw}im:::<'''.'.:J:t+il/m~~~~[~,~!i:~'~'r \:,>< ,'.· : . ::r .>n< <<·:,:,:,<CUNT,;MOORE-RD ::1'.0 .LAKEWORTH,RD. ,,,,, ,.·,,,,,,,,. 
··:11

1
1:1:111111;;,:_ .;:i11illllpij~:~r;J~~!/ij~u~m~p~~~9. •:::·· . ,111 11:J:ii:

1

!:!:!!1![
1 

ARRA (AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINV_ESTMENT ACT) 
Project FM No. 426377;..1 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

ITEM QTY UNITS I UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

·· · · · · .-:::: ::::: :>::/:::::;::::::::REGULAR PAY:1teNis< -:-:-:-:-:-:-: ·:::::::::;::::::::::.: 
1 Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement 21.671 TN $260.00 $5,634.20 

2 Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F) 9,3201 LF $12.00 $111,840.00 

3 Engraving of Curb Face (See SP's) 601 EA $220.00 $13,200.00 

4 Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) 12,0601 SY $1.00 $12,060.00 

s Detectable Warning on Exist Walk Surface (Retrofit) 1061 EA $312.00 $33,072.00 

6 Guardrail - Roadway 1501 LF $16.80 $2.520.00 

7 Guardrail Removal 1301 LF $0.95 $123.50 

8 Guardrail - End Anchorage Assembly - Flared 11 EA $1,750.00 $1,750.00 

9 Guardrail - End Anchorage Assembly - Parallel 41 FA S2.080.00 $8.320.00 

10 Guardrail - End Anchorage Assembly - Type II 31 EA $510.00 $1,530.00 

11 Sodding 6,3801 SY $2.00 $12,760.00 

12 2" Galv. IMC. Conduit (#630-1-11) 5751 LF $14.50 $8.337.50 

13 Conduit-Sign"als, Underground (2" PVC) (#630-1-12-2) 3601 LF $6.45 $2,322.00 

14 4 - Conductor Pedestrian Cable (#632-7-1-4) 111 Pl $290.00 $3,190.00 

15 7-Conductor Pedestrian Cable (#632-7-1-7) 111 Pl $530.00 $5.830.00 

16 Signal Pullbox (17" X 30" X 12") (#635-1-158) 261 EA $325.00 $8,450.00 

17 Pedestrian Signal, LED Countdown, 1 Way (#653-191) 141 AS $680.00 $9.520.00 

18 Pedestrian Signal, LED Countdown, 2 Way (#653-192) 311 AS $1,410.00 $43.710.00 

19 Aluminum Pedestal (Pedestrian) (#659-107) 261 EA $955.00 $24,830.00 

20 Loop Assembly, Type B (#660-2-102) 1611 EA $470.00 $75.670.00 

71 Loop Assembly, Type F (#660-2-106) 131 EA $600.00 $7,800.00 

22 Pedestrian Detectors (Buttons) (#665-11) 541 EA $90.00 $4,860.00 

6 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$150.00 $3,250.50 

$45.00 $419,400.00 

$250.00 $15.000.00 

$40.00 $482,400.00 

$290.00 $30,740.00 

$21.00 $3,150.00 

$5.10 $663.00 

$2,143.00 $2,143.00 

S2.347.00 $9.388.00 

$868.00 $2,604.00 

$3.00 $19,140.00 

$14.00 $8.050.00 

$6.10 $2,196.00 

$271.00 $2,981.00 

$500.00 $5,500.00 

$305.00 $7,930.00 

$641.00 $8,974.00 

Sl.330.00 $41.230.00 

$901.00 $23,426.00 

$447.00 $71.967.00 

$566.00 $7,358.00 

$85.00 $4,590.00 



f :\ROADWAY\PRO\2009\2009600\Bid Documents\BidTab\Bidtnb_021610_MilitnryStimulus.xls 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

.... ::~~,m~iiiiif Jf l;i1iif 9~r~,•~illi:1/1!• ··,.::::i:,.,.: 
ARRA (AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENT ACT) 

Project FM No. 426377-1 

ITEM QTY 

Signal Pedestrian Assembly, Remove (1#690-31) 19 

Sign Panels, 15 or Less (#700-48-18) 93 

Delineator (Flexible Tubular) 16 
Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 12" 4,030 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 18" 790 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 24" 3,980 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (2'-4 ') 5,030 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, Message 2 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, Arrow 83 

Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, Solid, 12" 20 

Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, 6" Skip (2'-4') 2,280 

UNITS 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LF 

LF 

LF 

LF 

EA 

EA 

LF 

LF 

BASE BID= TOTAL REGULAR PAY ITEMS 

}\\:: _ /: } }I\: :\ALT:ERN.A:t~)tt~j\V:ff:E:M~\:< :I :::/::::i <-: :\ / 
Mobilization 1 LS 

Maintenance ofTraffic (Includes Pedestrian M.O.T.) 1 LS 

Temporary Traffic Control Plans (TTCP) (See GP's) 1 LS 

Striping Plans (See SP's) 1 LS 

NPDES Compliance (See SP's) 1 LS 

Record Drawings (See SP's) 1 LS 

Valve Box / Manhole Survey 1 LS 

Valve Box Adjustment 1 LS 

Manhole Adjustment 1 LS 

7 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$335.00 $6,365.00 

$51.00 $4,743.00 

$S0.00 $800.00 

$1.15 $4,634.50 

$1.75 $1,382.50 

$2.35 $9,353.00 

$0.55 $2,766.50 

$80.00 $160.00 

$42.00 $3,486.00 

$1.15 $23.00 

$0.55 $1,254.00 

.$432,296.70 

$228,520.00 $228,520.00 

$340,000.00 $340,000.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 

$19,080.00 $19,080.00 

$6,100.00 $6,100.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$15,800.00 $15,800.00 

$10,500.00 $10,500.00 

$9,735.00 $9,735.00 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$317.00 $6,023.00 

$48.00 $4,464.00 

$48.00 $768.00 

$1.20 $4,836.00 

$1.80 $1,422.00 

$2.50 $9,950.00 

$0.55 $2,766.50 

$80.00 $160.00 

$43.00 $3,569.00 

$1.20 $24.00 

$0.55 $1,254.00 

$1,207,317.00 

$424,000.00 $424,000.00 

$520,000.00 $520,000.00 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 

$32,000.00 $32,000.00 

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 



f:\ROADWAY\PRO\2009\2009600\Bid Documents\BidTab\Bidtab_021610_MilitaryStimulus.xls 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

-~-L.i~~ ~~i~~~i~i~~~lgi~•f :nf ~;.:;::.:. -- ·;:· .. 
ARRA (AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENT,ACT) 

Project FM No. 426377-1 

ITEM QTY 

Valve Box Replacement (See SP's) so 
Manhole Top Replacement (See SP's) 20 

M illing Existing Asphalt Pavement (11/ 2" Avg Depth) 445,000 

Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C) (FC-12.5) 36,800 

Changeable (Variable) Message Sign, Temporary (Non-MOT) 40 

Traffic Control Officer (Non-MOT) 200 

Mowing (See SP's) 1,000 

Retro-reflective Pavement Markers 12,430 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 6" 24.4 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (6'-10'} 2.4 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (10'-30') 33.2 

Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, Solid, 6" 16.6 

M isc. Thermoplastic Striping 1 

~ 

UNITS 

EA 

EA 

SY 

TN 

ED 

MH 

AC 

EA 

NM 

GM 

GM 

NM 

LS 

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PAY ITEMS 

••:•:•:·: ·· ·····••::::=::•••==:•l••=.=:·:•:••••A(t~~rilJ\.-TE#i:P:AX:1:TEIVJS•:•:·•·····:•:::::=•=••·••:•:••••=::::::• :••::: 
56 Mobilization 1 LS 

57 Maintenance of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian M.O.T.) 1 LS 

58 Temporary Traffic Control Plans (TTCP) (See GP's) 1 LS 

59 Striping Plans (See SP's) 1 LS 

60 NPDES Compliance (See SP's) 1 LS 

61 Record Drawings {See SP's) 1 LS 

62 Valve Box / M anhole Survey 1 LS 

8 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$250.00 $12,500.00 

$500.00 $10,000.00 

$1.1S $511,750.00 

$112.50 $4,140,000.00 

$16.00 $640.00 

$52.00 $10,400.00 

$10.00 $10,000.00 

$3.20 $39,776.00 

$2,800.00 $68,320.00 

$1,000.00 $2,400.00 

$700.00 $23,240.00 

$2,800.00 $46,480.00 

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 

$5,536,741.00 

$243,640.00 $243,640.00 

$385,000.00 $385,000.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 

$38,160.00 $38,160.00 

$8,300.00 $8,300.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$15,800.00 $15,800.00 

+ 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$350.00 $17,500.00 

$500.00 $10,000.00 

$0.89 $396,050.00 

$102.33 $3,765,744.00 

$20.20 $808.00 

$50.00 $10,000.00 

$97.00 $97,000.00 

$3.20 $39,776.00 

$2,815.00 $68,686.00 

$1,006.00 $2,414.40 

$701.00 $23,273.20 

$2,815.00 $46,729.00 

$20,100.00 $20,100.00 

$5,535,580.60 

$575,000.00 $575,000.00 

$458,000.00 $458,000.00 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 



f :\ROADWAY\PRO\2009\ 2009600\Bid Documents\8idTob\8idtab_021610_MilitaryStimulus.xls 

)U •::•:: ,

1

:f::'/i'iif i1~~:ti;rai1;11i~~i:i; :i:::::;;;;;:::;;i:::;I1r:r: 
ARRA (AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENT ACT) 

Project FM No. 426377-1 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

ITEM QTY I UNITS I UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

63 Valve Box Adjustment 11 LS I $10,500.00 $10,500.00 

64 I Manhole Adjustment 11 LS $9.735.ool $9,735.oo 

65 I Valve Box Replacement (See SP's) 701 EA S25o.ool $11,500.00 

66 I Manhole Top Replacement (See SP's) 251 EA $500.ool s12,5oo.oo 

67 I Milling Exist ing Asphalt Pavement (11/2 " Avg Depth) 578.000/ SY $1.151 $664,700.00 

68 I Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C) (FC-12.5) 47.7001 TN $112.soj $S,366,2so.oo 

69 I changeable (Variable) Message Sign, Temporary (Non-MOT) sol ED $16.ool ssoo.oo 

70 I Traffic Control Officer (Non-MOT) 2601 MH ss2.ool SB.s20.oo 

71 I M owing (See SP'sl 1.310 I AC s10.ooj $13,100.00 

72 I Retro-reflective Pavement Markers 15,9801 EA $3.201 $51,136.00 

73 I Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 6" 31.61 NM s2.soo.ool sss,4so.oo 

74 I Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (6'-10') 3.11 GM $1,000.001 $3,100.00 

75 I Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (10'-30') 431 GM $100.ool $30,100.00 

76 I Thermoplastic. Std, Yellow. Solid. 6" 21 .61 NM s2.soo.ool S6o.4so.oo 

77 Misc. Thermoplastic Striping 11 LS $17,745.ool $17,745.oo 

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PAY ITEMS $7,062,046.00 I + 

)/AtT:ERNA1in.~t>Av:1:t~Ms •· 
78 Mobilization 11 LS $264,250.00 $264,250.00 

79 Maintenance of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian M.O.T.) 11 LS $430,000.00 $430,000.00 

RO Temporary Traffic Control Plans (TTCP) (See GP's) 11 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

81 Striping Plans (See SP's) 11 LS $51.805.00 $51,805.00 

R7 NPDES Compliance (See SP's) 11 LS $10,175.00 $10,175.00 

9 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$46,000.00 $46,000.00 

$26,000.00 $26,000.00 

$625.00 $43,750.00 

$1,000.00 $25,000.00 

S0.89 $514,420.00 

$102.46 $4,887,342.00 

$20.20 $1,010.00 

$50.00 $13,000.00 

$97.00 $127,070.00 

$3.20 $51,136.00 

$2,815.00 $88,954.00 

$1,006.00 $3,118.60 

$701.00 $30,143.00 

$2,815.00 $60,804.00 

$20,100.00 $20,100.00 

$7,012,347.60 

$658,000.00 $658,000.00 

$450,000.00 $450,000.00 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$15.000.00 $15,000.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 



F: \ROADW A Y\PRO\2009\2009600\Bid Documents\BidT ab\ Bidtab_0216 to_Mi litaryStimulus.xls 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

· , ;::· ·;:1/,.1ri,1''::::';;~~i;~[/1~~~,11~!3~ii\~;;.~~:~, llij",",i'')!l/[/i!!;ilf 1! ii( 
ARRA.(AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENf ACT) 

Project FM No. 426377-1 

ITEM QTY 

Record Drawings (See SP's) 1 

Valve Box/ M anhole Survey 1 

Valve Box Adjustment 1 

Manhole Adjustment 1 

Valve Box Replacement (See SP's) 80 

Manhole Top Replacement (See SP's) 30 

M illing Existing Asphalt Pavement (1 1/2" Avg Dept h) 712,000 

Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C) (FC-12.5) 58,700 

Changeable (Variable) Message Sign, Temporary (Non-MOT) 60 

Traffic Control Officer (Non-MOT) 310 

Mowing (See SP's) 1,540 

Retro-reflective Pavement Markers 19,610 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, Solid, 6" 38.7 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (6'-10') 3.7 

Thermoplastic, Std, White, 6" Skip (10'-30') 53.3 

Thermoplastic, Std, Yellow, Solid, 6" 26.7 

M isc. Thermoplastic St riping 1 

UNITS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

EA 

EA 

SY 

TN 

ED 

MH 

AC 

EA 

NM 

GM 

GM 

NM 

LS 

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PAY ITEMS 

I HARDRIVES, INC. I 
I HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 

OMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$15,800.00 $15,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

$16,500.00 $16,500.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 

$15,850.00 $15,850.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 

$250.00 $20,000.00 $625.00 $50,000.00 

$500.00 $15,000.00 $1,000.00 $30,000.00 

$1.15 $818,800.00 $0.89 $633,680.00 

$114.00 $6,691,800.00 $102.34 $6,007,358.00 

$16.00 $960.00 $20.20 $1,212.00 

$52.00 $16,120.00 $SO.OD $15,500.00 

$10.00 $15,400.00 $97.00 $149,380.00 

$3.20 $62,752.00 $3.20 $62,752.00 

$2,800.00 $108,360.00 $2,815.00 $108,940.50 

$10,000.00 $37,000.00 $1,006.00 $3,722.20 

$700.00 $37,310.00 $701.00 $37,363.30 

$2,800.00 $74,760.00 $2,81S.00 $75,160.50 

$14,746.00 $14,746.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

$8,728,888.00 + $8,422,568.50 

-+::u:r' ::•• :•• •·· ·::::• '••f .... :::••n:?!• ••••I• ••••t t U?HHW:::tn< '•<<• ,<<t·: 'L • Im<. • k:<•: Y>::,• •·•••·••·•·•• 
BASE BID+ ALTERNATE #1 ss.969,031.10 I + I I S6.142.s91.60 

-,-::1: .,,:: ... -:-c:•--:-• <::: :::::::::: :: : ::: ::::::_::· :<:. ,::::• : :-:-:- ::c-J,., ...... ,.,,,,:,:•:•:•:•: -:,• 

BASE BID+ ALTERNATE #2 
.... ,.-... ....... ,._._._.,., ........... , ...... ...... -.- .----·,..,.····,·,····,,,.•,:·-·-· .-.-.---~- ,:·•·•·-·•·• :•,•·•·•·•·•·•·.-.-. -:i-•.. ,.-.-.-, ._ ... .,..,._ . .-•... -·.-.-+.-.-. .-.. • . J •·· .. , ..... · .... ··· '·'· .J 1.:. • .-.•... ·.-.:.-.•. •-•.: .. _J .... ·.···············:·.····-· ·-·,·· 

$7,494,342.70 I + $8,219,664.60 

BASE BID + ALTERNATE #3 $9,161,184.10 I + I I S9,629,sss.so 

•:r::::: I ,,, ' ' ::<n::u:nnu.::-:.. :::::- •:<> : :>>U .<: ''>V<>,. d> •>'' >>Y= . .H:J · < .. < d ,, •>A k~''t'>nY,:,>4•=•='::!•••: ••=••• :>=::-
10 



f : \ROAl>WAY\PR0\2009\2009600\Bid Documents\BidTob\Bidtob Notes_021610__Milit aryStimulus.xls 

102-la 

103-ld 

337-7-20 

520-1-10 

522-1 

527-1 

536-x-x 

536-73 

653-19x 

::;~I~I11ia1gtiif ,1iitii~111111111'
1
'1,11111,1

1
1:11: 1,111

1
11: 

ARRA (AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENT ACT) 
Project FM No. 426377-1 

THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE, SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS. 

PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED IN ITEM UNIT PRICE. 

BASE BID = TOTAL REGULAR PAY ITEMS. Items in the Base Bid are those which do not change in description or quantity in the 
different Alternates. 

SODDING - SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL PROVISIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS (Sect 575). 

CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) AND TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
GENERAL PROVISIONS ( Sect ion 102). 

TTCP Plans must be approved by Palm Beach County 

Valve/Manhole Survey - Includes locating valves, manholes, and other features within the pavement. Must be performed before 

construct ion and after construction t o verify that all features are remaining and in good condition. 

Locating, protecting, and all detail work required for valves, manholes, handholes, or other utility items in the pavement shall be 

incidental to the cost of Asphalt Concrete FC. The contractor is responsible for ensuring that no utility items are buried or lost as part of 
this work. 

Curb & Gutter - Includes Curb Pad. Includes removal, curb replacement, additional pavement and concrete or sod replacement required. 

Includes clearing & grubbing. Includes all curb ramp work which shall include allrepair to sidewalk, curb and gutter, sod, and pavement 
restoration required. 

Detectable Warning - Includes clearing & grubbing of existing 

Guardrail - Includes utility location using ground penetrating radar and following Sunshine Law. Embankment to be incidental to the cost 

Guardrail Removal - Includes clearing & grubbing 

Ped. Signals - Includes all heads and all fixtures, wiring, setup and appurtenances to make pedestrial pole functional. 

Signalization - For information of signalization/ Traffic items reference the Technical Special Provisions. 

Sidewalk - Includes all work necessary for curb ramp reconstruction 

MOT - Includes temporary strip ing 

Valve Box Cover Replacement - pay item for providing new valve box covers when/if the valve survey indicates the existing to be found 

damaged or not adequate for adjustment, at t he direction of the Engineer. 

11 

+ Indicates a discrepency/error in the item with contractor's proposal. 

NOTE: 

Calendar days to complete: Base+ Alt 1 = 300 /Base+ Alt. 2 = 330 / Base+ Alt. 3 =360 

Bids as read at opening February 16,2010 (Tuesday 2pm) 

All bids subject to Federal review compliance and Board Approval. 

Prepared by: Joseph M. Totino, Project Coordinator II/ Roadway Production (2/17/ 10) 

Checked by: David Young, P.E., Special Projects Program Manager 

1. Hardrives, Inc. did not acknowledge receipt of Addendums 2 and 3. 


